

Women In Aviation International Greater Oklahoma City Metro, Inc. 1824 Monterey Place Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 (405) 996-0111 www.wai.org

Dear Community Member,

Women in Aviation International (WAI) is a nonprofit organization dedicated to the encouragement and advancement of women in all aviation and aerospace career fields and interests. Our diverse membership includes astronauts, pilots, maintenance technicians, engineers, air traffic controllers, business owners, educators, journalists, flight attendants, high school and university students, air show performers, airport managers, and many others.

We are dedicated to:

- Investing in our current and future workforce
- Developing an inclusive and sustainable aviation and aerospace industry
- Inspiring girls to pursue careers in aviation and aerospace.

We provide year-round resources to assist women in aviation and aerospace and to encourage women to pursue aviation careers. WAI also offers educational outreach programs to young people nationally and internationally. One way we do this is through our Girls in Aviation Day program for girls ages 8 to 17.

The Greater Oklahoma City Metro Chapter will be holding its first annual Girls in Aviation Day on September 23, 2023, at AAR Corp, located at Will Rogers World Airport. We are looking to connect with community members and corporate sponsors who wish to support our mission and the Girls in Aviation Day event. If you wish to partner with our organization to provide an educational booth, sponsor a scholarship for a girl in attendance, or provide monetary donations to assist in our ability to make this event successful then we would love to connect with you.

Warm regards,

Young Y. Chappell



President, WAI Greater Oklahoma City Metro Chapter yryang@cox.net

WAI Greater Oklahoma City Metro Chapter is a 501(c)3 organization & all donations are tax-deductible.

Make Checks Payable to:
Women In Aviation International Greater
Oklahoma City Metro, Inc.
1824 Monterey Place Edmond, Oklahoma
73013